OP \$40.00.00 75835499

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI103206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EMD INCORPORATED		12/15/2023	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Merck KGaA	
Street Address:	Frankfurter Str. 250	
City:	Darmstadt	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	64293	
Entity Type:	Kommanditgesellschaft Auf Aktien (Kgaa): GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3261360	EMD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122925390

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: William C. Wright
Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1250

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: William C. Wright
Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1250

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAIXAN MCDONALD
SIGNATURE:	KAIXAN MCDONALD
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008372 FRAME: 0862

900841499

Total Attachments: 2

source=acknowledgement (002)#page1.tif source=acknowledgement (002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008372 FRAME: 0863

ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF IP RIGHTS

THIS ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF IP RIGHTS (this "Acknowledgment") is made as of <u>DECEMBER 15, 2023</u> ("Effective Date"), by Stephen M. Sacker, located at 3743 E. Equestrian Trial, Phoenix, Arizona 85044, United States ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the Chief Executive Officer and sole and exclusive owner of the Arizona corporation EMD INCORPORATED, located at 3743 E. Equestrian Trial, Phoenix, Arizona 85044, United States ("EMD");

WHEREAS, Mcrck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany, a Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien is incorporated under the laws of Germany with its principal place of business at Frankfurter Str. 250, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany ("Assignce").

WHEREAS, intellectual property rights ("IP Rights") shall be defined as all rights, title and interest in and to:

- a) the trademark EMD for providing an interactive database in the field of medicine and health care and providing links to the web sites of others featuring medical and healthcare goods and services, along with the incontestable United States ("US") registration thereof, Reg. No. 3261360, dated July 10, 2007 (collectively, the "Mark");
- b) the domain name registrations of EMD.COM, EMD.NET, EMD.MX, EMD.SG, EMD.IN, EMD.TW, EMD.MEDIA, EMD.MOBI, EMD.NEWS, EMD.HK, EMD.LAT, EMD.CO.NZ, EMD.NZ and EMD.BIZ ("Domain Names"); and
- c) the trade name EMD Incorporated and any and all trade name designations incorporating EMD ("Trade Name");

WHEREAS, Assignor has assigned all of his rights, title and interest in and to the IP Rights to EMD; and

WHEREAS, EMD and Assignee have together executed an Asset Purchase Agreement ("Purchase Agreement") for EMD's IP Rights on DECEMBER 15, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, Assignor agrees to the following:

- 1. Assignor makes no claim of ownership or any other claim relating to the IP Rights;
- 2. To the extent that Assignor has any remaining rights, title or interest in and to any of the IP

TRADEMARK REEL: 008372 FRAME: 0864 Rights, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer, convey, assign, and deliver to Assignee, free and clear of all liens, claims, and other encumbrances, all rights, title, and interest in and to the IP Rights, at law and in equity, any and all goodwill associated therewith, and any and all other rights, title, or interest Assignor may have in and to the IP Rights, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for any past infringement(s) — said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if such sale, conveyance, transfer, and assignment had not been made.

Executed this 15 day of DECEMBER 2023 at PHOENTY, ARTEON A
(City. State)

Name: Stephen M. Sacker

Title: Assignor

TRADEMARK REEL: 008372 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 03/19/2024